15000112419

	-	
(Requ	uestor's Name)	
(Addr	ess)	
(Addr		
(,,,,,,,,	,	
(City/	State/Zip/Phone a	¥)
	—	
PICK-UP		
(Busi	ness Entity Name	2)
· ·	•	2
(Doci	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	of Status
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:	
		{
		{
	0#	
·	Office Use Only	



EFFECTIVE	DATE ().).			
			Ē	ALC ALC
		CY OF AOWLE	5	
		FLAG	II: 59	38

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE IVISION OF CORPORATIONS 15 JUL -6 PM 12: 25

JUL 0 6 2015

T SCHROEDER

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

7/6/15 DATE:

5

Ϋ́.

NAME: LATIN MUSIC HALL OF FAME & MUSEUM LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST: 160.00

RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY AND GOOD STANDING PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

Ť

COVER LETTER

1

۲

s 🕞 🥻 💡

	Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJEC	Latin Music Hall of Fame & Museum LLC
300080	Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclo	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please ret	um all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Stephen Waterman
	Name of Person
	Latin Music Hall of Fame
	Firm/Company
	151 Crandon Boulevard-Suite 700
	Addresa
	Key Biscayne, FL 33(49
	City/State and Zip Code jennifer@watermanent.com
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further	information concerning this matter, please call:
	Jennifer Erskine 310 413-7331
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed	is a check for the following amount:
\$ 125.00 I	illing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Pee, Certificate of Status (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing AddressStreet AddressNew Filing SectionNew Filing SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301

•

EFFECTIVE DATE 1.1.5

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

∢ ∢

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Latin Music Hall of Fame & Museum LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company Is:

Princinal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
151 Crandon Boulevard-Suite 700	151 Crandon Boutevard-Suite 700
Key Biscayne, FL 33149	Key Biscayne, FL 33149

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Plorida street address of the registered agent are:

 Paracorp Incorporated

 Name

 155 Office Plaza Drive-First Ploor

 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

 Tallahassee
 FL

 32301

 City
 State

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

NINA HO ASST. SECRETAR-1 Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

PH 12: 26

ARTICLE IV-

а. **Р**а

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

,

- --

Title: "AMBR" = A	thorized Member	Name and Address	
"MGR" = Mar			
AMBR		Stephen Waterman	
		151 Crandon Boulevard - Ste 700	
		Key Biscayne, FL 33149	.
<u> </u>			
(Use attachmei	nt if necessary)		
	e date on the Department of wisions, if any		(
ICLE VI: Other pro	wisions, if any.		
	visions, if any.		······································
ICLE VI: Other pro	Visions, if any.	aber or an authorized representative of a member.	······································
ICLE VI: Other pro	UGNATURE:	ha the	Statutes.
ICLE VI: Other pro	UGNATURE:	aber or an authorized representative of a member. d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida nformation submitted in a document to the Department felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	Statutes. t of State
ICLE VI: Other pro	Gignature of a men Distance of a men This flocument is execute I am aware that any false i constitutes a third degree t	aber or an authorized representative of a asember. d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida nformation submitted in a document to the Department felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	Statutes. t of State
ICLE VI: Other pro	Algnature of a memory for the second	aber or an authorized representative of a member. d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida information submitted in a document to the Department felony as provided for in a.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee Filing frees:	Statutes, t of State
ICLE VI: Other pro REOUTRED S	Gignature of a men Distance of a men This focument is execute I am aware that any false i constitutes a third degree to <u>Stephen Waterman</u> g Fae for Articles of Orga	aber or an authorized representative of a member. d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida information submitted in a document to the Department felony as provided for in a.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee	t of State
ICLE VI: Other pro REOUIRED S 	Gignature of a men Dignature of a men This flocument is executed I am aware that any false i constitutes a third degree to <u>Stephen Waterman</u> iffed Copy (Optional)	aber or an authorized representative of a asember. d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida information submitted in a document to the Department felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee <u>Filing Fees:</u> anization and Designation of Registered Agent	t of State
ICLE VI: Other pro REOUIRED S 	Gignature of a men Distance of a men This focument is execute I am aware that any false i constitutes a third degree to <u>Stephen Waterman</u> g Fae for Articles of Orga	aber or an authorized representative of a asember. d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida information submitted in a document to the Department felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee <u>Filing Fees:</u> anization and Designation of Registered Agent	t of State
ICLE VI: Other pro REOUIRED S 	Gignature of a men Dignature of a men This flocument is executed I am aware that any false i constitutes a third degree to <u>Stephen Waterman</u> iffed Copy (Optional)	aber or an authorized representative of a asember. d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida information submitted in a document to the Department felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee <u>Filing Fees:</u> anization and Designation of Registered Agent	t of State
ICLE VI: Other pro REOUIRED S 	Gignature of a men Dignature of a men This flocument is executed I am aware that any false i constitutes a third degree to <u>Stephen Waterman</u> iffed Copy (Optional)	aber or an authorized representative of a member. d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Plorida information submitted in a document to the Department felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee <u>Filing Fees:</u> anization and Designation of Registered Agent 1)	t of State
ICLE VI: Other pro REOUIRED S 	Gignature of a men Dignature of a men This flocument is executed I am aware that any false i constitutes a third degree to <u>Stephen Waterman</u> iffed Copy (Optional)	aber or an authorized representative of a asember. d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida information submitted in a document to the Department felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee <u>Filing Fees:</u> anization and Designation of Registered Agent	tof State IVISION OF C 15 JUL -6
ICLE VI: Other pro REOUIRED S 	Gignature of a men Dignature of a men This flocument is executed I am aware that any false i constitutes a third degree to <u>Stephen Waterman</u> iffed Copy (Optional)	aber or an authorized representative of a member. d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Plorida information submitted in a document to the Department felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee <u>Filing Fees:</u> anization and Designation of Registered Agent 1)	tof State IVISION OF C 15 JUL -6
ICLE VI: Other pro REOUIRED S 	Gignature of a men Dignature of a men This flocument is executed I am aware that any false i constitutes a third degree to <u>Stephen Waterman</u> iffed Copy (Optional)	aber or an authorized representative of a member. d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Plorida information submitted in a document to the Department felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee <u>Filing Fees:</u> anization and Designation of Registered Agent 1)	tof State IVISION OF C 15 JUL -6
ICLE VI: Other pro REOUIRED S 	Gignature of a men Dignature of a men This flocument is executed I am aware that any false i constitutes a third degree to <u>Stephen Waterman</u> iffed Copy (Optional)	aber or an authorized representative of a member. d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Plorida information submitted in a document to the Department felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee <u>Filing Fees:</u> anization and Designation of Registered Agent 1)	t of State